Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Cooper Poles
Interactive Menu
•	 Ordering Information page 2
•	 Mounting Details & Drill Patterns page 3
•	 Accessory Details & Compatible Luminaires
page 4

    3. xx = mounting height, (ex. VDF-SSS-30)
Additional Services Offered
Service Description
DSGN-FOUNDATION-[XX] 1, 3 Foundation Design; per pole type, per revision
DSGN-PE-POLE-[XX] 1 Professional Engineering Stamped Drawings; per pole type, per revision
DSGN-POLE-CALCULATIONS 2 Pole Calculations; per pole type, per revision
DSGN-POLE-SUBMITTALS 2 Pole submittal Drawings; per pole type per revision
NOTES:
1. XX to be replaced by state abbreviation (EX. DSGN-FOUNDATION-GA).
2. Original and first revision free of charge.
3. Available only in AL, AR, CT, FL, GA, IA, KS, KY, MA, MI, MN, NC, ND, NE, NV, PA, SC, SD, TN, TX, WA, WI, and WY.
Services are offered to support the engineering and design community when required.
PS53330124   page 2
July 3, 2025 1:19 AM
Ordering CAT Logic 1 Mounting Height (ft.) Shaft Size (in.) Wall thickness Installation Type Drill Pattern Finish (replaces xx)
QS-SSS-15-4-11-AB-N4-xx 15 4" 11 = 11ga (.12") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
QS-SSS-20-4-11-AB-N4-xx 20 4" 11 = 11ga (.12") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
QS-SSS-20-5-11-AB-N4-xx 20 5" 11 = 11ga (.12") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
QS-SSS-25-4-11-AB-N4-xx 25 4" 11 = 11ga (.12") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
QS-SSS-25-5-11-AB-N4-xx 25 5" 11 = 11ga (.12") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
QS-SSS-30-5-11-AB-N4-xx 30 5" 11 = 11ga (.12") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
QS-SSS-30-5-7-AB-N4-xx 30 5" 7 = 7ga (.18") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
QS-SSS-35-5-7-AB-N4-xx 35 5" 7 = 7ga (.18") AB = Anchor Base N4 = 4x Type N Drilling BZ = Bronze Smooth, BK = Black Smooth
NOTES:
1. Anchor bolts and template included.
SQUARE STRAIGHT STEEL QUICK SPEC     QS-SSSCooper Poles

Height Gauge
80 MPH 90 MPH 100 MPH 110 MPH
Max EPA
(sq. ft) Max Weight Max EPA
(sq. ft)
Max Fixture
Load (lb)
Max EPA
(sq. ft)
Max Fixture
Load (lb)
Max EPA
(sq. ft)
Max Fixture
Load (lb)
QS-SSS-15-4-11-AB-N4-BZ 4" 15' 11 12.6 315 9.4 235 7.1 177 5.5 137
QS-SSS-20-4-11-AB-N4-BZ 4" 20' 11 7.3 182 4.9 122 3.2 80 1.9 47
QS-SSS-20-4-11-AB-N4-BK 4" 20' 11 7.3 182 4.9 122 3.2 80 1.9 47
QS-SSS-20-5-11-AB-N4-BZ 5" 20' 11 10.9 272 7.5 187 5.1 127 3.4 85
QS-SSS-25-4-11-AB-N4-BZ 4" 25' 11 3.6 90 1.7 42 0.3 7 - -
QS-SSS-25-4-11-AB-N4-BK 4" 25' 11 3.6 90 1.7 42 0.3 7 - -
QS-SSS-25-5-11-AB-N4-BZ 5" 25' 11 5.9 147 3.3 82 1.4 35 - -
QS-SSS-25-5-11-AB-N4-BK 5" 25' 11 5.9 147 3.3 82 1.4 35 - -
QS-SSS-30-5-11-AB-N4-BZ 5" 30' 11 1.8 45 - - - - - -
QS-SSS-30-5-7-AB-N4-BZ 5" 30' 7 10.1 252 6.4 160 3.7 92 1.7 42
QS-SSS-35-5-7-AB-N4-BK 5" 35' 7 5.7 142 2.5 62 0.3 7 - -
NOTES:
1.	Maximum weight based on 25 pounds per square foot of EPA.
2.	EPAs based on shaft properties with wind normal to flat. EPAs calculated using base wind velocity as indicated plus 30% gust factor.
PS53330124   page 5